

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

# DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023-205

CID and SGOD Chiefs

Education Program Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH)

Attention:

Angel V. Bisaga, Jr.

Education Program Supervisor

Subject:

PARTICIPATION TO THE 2023 PRE-NATIONAL QUALIFYING (PGM)

MEET

Date

June 2, 2023

In reference to Regional Memorandum ESSD-2023-200, dated May 19, 2023, re: Participation to the 2023 Pre-National Qualifying (PGM) Meet, this office enjoins Mr. Angel V. Bisaga, Jr. to participate in the said activity at Davao del Norte Sports and Tourism Complex (DNSTC) on June 4-5, 2023.

As per DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 or the Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers, the participants who shall have their activity during Sunday shall be eligible for the grant of Service Credits for Teachers and Compensatory Overtime Credits (COC) for non-teaching personnel.

Meals and accommodation of participants during the meet shall be charged to the downloaded funds from Central Office, while travel and incidental expenses shall be charged to the local funds, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination and compliance.

180 Ed Schools Division of Digos City MELANIE P. ESTACIO, Ph.D CESO VI

RECORDS SECTION

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed:

For and in the absence of the SDS:

CID/avb]ATE:

NORELIZA A MISAL

Accountant III

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396

apEd Schools Division of Digos City





Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

#### REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

ESSD-2023-200

m

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

PARTICIPATION TO THE 2023 PRE-NATIONAL

QUALIFYING (PQM) MEET

Date :

May 19, 2023

The 2023 Pre-National Qualifying (PNQ) Meet - Cluster 4 to be hosted by the Local Government Unit (LGU) of Davao del Norte with the Schools Division Office (SDO) of Davao del Norte, co-hosted by the LGU of Tagum City with SDO Tagum City will be held at the Davao del Norte Sports & Tourism Complex (DNSTC) on June 4-9, 2023.

Regions under PNQ Meet - Cluster 4 are the following:

- a. Region X
- b. Region XI
- c. Region XII
- d. Region XIII CARAGA
- e. BARMM

Below is the Schedule of Activities during the meet:

Activity	Proposed Dates
Arrival of Regional Delegations	June 1-3, 2023
Solidarity Meeting	June 3, 2023
Opening Program/Ceremonies	June 4, 2023
Game Proper	June 5-9, 2023

For the information of SDOs, attached are the following documents for reference:

- a.) List of Region's XI Qualified Athletes, Coaches, Chaperons who will participate in the meet;
- b.) List of Recommended Tournament Managers (TMs) and Technical Officials (TOs) who will server during the qualifying meet; and
- c.) List of Invited Delegation Officials and Working Committees who will serve during the meet.



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

**DAVAO REGION** 

#### Office of the Regional Director

Meals and accommodation of participants during the meet shall be charged to the downloaded funds from Central Office, while travel and incidental expenses shall be charged to local funds.

However, this is to remind all athletes, coaches and chaperons and delegation officials to bring their own sleeping mattresses/kits.

Immediate dissemination of this memorandum to all concerned is required.

ROE2/ajm

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

NON HER PARKET

ates films



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

ISO 9001:2015 - Certified